
Appointments for following OPDs can be obtained on all working days 
between 8 AM and 3:30 PM ( Saturday: 8 AM to 11 AM)  from registration 
counters listed against OPD name:   

 
S. 
No. 
 

 
OPD Name 

 
Maximum No. 
of 
appointments 
which can be 
given  per day 

 
Registration 
counter 
location 

 
1. 
 

 
Endocrinology (referred cases only) 
 
ENT 
 
Gastroenterology & HNU (referred cases only) 
 
G I Surgery   (referred cases only) 
 
Haematology(referred cases and after screening) 
 
Obstetric Gynecology 
 
Orthopaedics 
 
Pediatric Surgery 
 
Psychiatry   
 
Nephrology & Renal   (referred cases only) 
 
Nuclear Medicine  (referred cases and after 
screening) 
 
Radiotherapy (referred cases and after screening) 
 
Skin 
 
Surgery 
 
Urology  (referred cases only) 
 

 
35 
 

108 
 

100 
 

100 
 

50 
 

135 
 

155 
 

100 
 

54 
 

30 
 

50 
 

50 
 
 

130 
 

162 
 

100 

 
RAK OPD 
 

 
2. 

 
Medicine and 
Geriatric 
 

 
210 

 
Medicine 
OPD 
 

 
3. 

 
Paediatrics 

 
200 

 
Paediatrics 
OPD 
 

    



4. Physical Medicine &  
Rehabilitation (PMR) 

50 
 

PMR OPD 
 
 

 
5. 

 
Pulmonary Medicine  (referred cases only) 
 

 
100 

 
Pulmonary 
Med. OPD 
 

 

IMPORTANT POINTS. 

1.  Referred Patients: 

     Patients  must be referred by doctors for that specific OPD before seeking 
appointments in some of the above OPDs at AIIMS. 

2.  After Screening: 

     For Heamatology, Nuclear Medicine and Radiotherapy OPDs , in addition to point 1,  
patients are given appointment only after screening by doctors in their OPDs.    

3. This list is only for appointments in person at the OPD counters. Currently 
appointments cannot be booked online or over phone. We are, however, working on 
this. 

4. Certain OPDs do not have any limits for the walk in patients. However, the 
registration time is limited. 

5.  In case you want to cancel/ reschedule appointment, please come  to counter or 
send your representative for the same. Please remember each slot is important and 
“ No Show”  will deprive someone in need.  

 


