Appointments for following OPDs can be obtained on all working days between 8 AM and 3:30 PM (Saturday: 8 AM to 11 AM) from registration counters listed against OPD name:

S. No.	OPD Name	Maximum No. of appointments which can be given per day	Registration counter location
1.	Endocrinology (referred cases only)	35	RAK OPD
	ENT	108	
	Gastroenterology & HNU (referred cases only)	100	
	G I Surgery (referred cases only)	100	
	Haematology(referred cases and after screening)	50	
	Obstetric Gynecology	135	
	Orthopaedics	155	
	Pediatric Surgery	100	
	Psychiatry	54	
	Nephrology & Renal (referred cases only)	30	
	Nuclear Medicine (referred cases and after screening)	50	
	Radiotherapy (referred cases and after screening)	50	
	Skin	130	
	Surgery	162	
	Urology (referred cases only)	100	
2.	Medicine and Geriatric	210	Medicine OPD
3.	Paediatrics	200	Paediatrics OPD

4.	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation (PMR)	50	PMR OPD
5.	Pulmonary Medicine (referred cases only)	100	Pulmonary Med. OPD

IMPORTANT POINTS.

1. Referred Patients:

Patients must be referred by doctors for that specific OPD before seeking appointments in some of the above OPDs at AIIMS.

2. After Screening:

For Heamatology, Nuclear Medicine and Radiotherapy OPDs, in addition to point 1, patients are given appointment only after screening by doctors in their OPDs.

- 3. This list is only for appointments in person at the OPD counters. Currently appointments cannot be booked online or over phone. We are, however, working on this.
- 4. Certain OPDs do not have any limits for the walk in patients. However, the registration time is limited.
- 5. In case you want to cancel/ reschedule appointment, please come to counter or send your representative for the same. Please remember each slot is important and "No Show" will deprive someone in need.